CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 11/4/2025 5:01:37 PM

Judgement
Numbers

23-9-00007-1

25-9-01286-5

25-9-01287-3

25-9-01288-1

25-9-00922-8

25-9-01276-8

25-9-01277-6

25-9-01278-4

25-9-01279-2

25-9-01280-6

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number

Style

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS
JANET F MICK

Department of Revenue
S
NICOLETTE OWNBEY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

VS

ESMERALDA TORRES-RICALDY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

'S

CHELSEA M ZINK

Department of Revenue
VS
PLAZA EL CHAPULIN LLC

Employment Security Department
VS
DOMINICK A. ALVAREZ

Employment Security Department
VS
BRIAN A. GONZALES

Employment Security Department
S
HILDA BAEZA LUNA

Employment Security Department
VS
MARIA G. CORTEZ

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
TAXESD & NOTARY LLC

Case Numbers

22-2-50681-11

25-2-50503-11

25-2-50604-11

25-2-50694-11

25-2-51100-11

25-2-51465-11

25-2-51466-11

25-2-51467-11

25-2-51468-11

25-2-51469-11

Judgment Create Date Range: 11/4/2025 to 11/4/2025

Judgment/Sentence Type

General Recovery

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

General Recovery

General Recovery

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Judgment

/Sentence
Date

1/4/2023

5/16/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

9/17/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

Status Code

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Updated
Date

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/4/2025

Update
Flag

Updated

Updated

Added

Added

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added
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Judgment Create Date Range: 11/4/2025 to 11/4/2025

Judgment
Judgement Updated Update
Numbers Style Case Numbers Judgment/Sentence Type /SeB;eJ:[gce Status Code Date Flag

Department of Labor and Industries
25-9-01281-4 vs 25-2-51470-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  11/4/2025 Active 11/4/2025  Added
BRYAN CEBALLOS

Department of Labor and Industries

S

EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL
COOPERATIVE SERVICESINC

Department of Labor and Industries
25-9-01283-1 vs 25-2-51472-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  11/4/2025 Active 11/4/2025 = Added
AMERICAN SOFTWARE INC

Department of Labor and Industries
25-9-01284-9 vs 25-2-51473-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  11/4/2025 Active 11/4/2025  Added
C&EFRAMINGLLC

Department of Labor and Industries
25-9-01285-7 vs 25-2-51474-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  11/4/2025 Active 11/4/2025  Added
FURBABY LOVELLC

25-9-01282-2 25-2-51471-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  11/4/2025 Active 11/4/2025  Added
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