CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 11/4/2025 5:01:37 PM

Franklin County Superior Court Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 11/4/2025 to 11/4/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
23-9-00007-1	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. vs JANET F MICK	22-2-50681-11	General Recovery	1/4/2023	Fully Satisfied	11/4/2025	Updated
25-9-01286-5	Department of Revenue vs NICOLETTE OWNBEY	25-2-50503-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	5/16/2025	Fully Satisfied	11/4/2025	Updated
25-9-01287-3	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION vs ESMERALDA TORRES-RICALDY	25-2-50604-11	General Recovery	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01288-1	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION vs CHELSEA M ZINK	25-2-50694-11	General Recovery	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-00922-8	Department of Revenue vs PLAZA EL CHAPULIN LLC	25-2-51100-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	9/17/2025	Fully Satisfied	11/4/2025	Updated
25-9-01276-8	Employment Security Department vs DOMINICK A. ALVAREZ	25-2-51465-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01277-6	Employment Security Department vs BRIAN A. GONZALES	25-2-51466-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01278-4	Employment Security Department vs HILDA BAEZA LUNA	25-2-51467-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01279-2	Employment Security Department vs MARIA G. CORTEZ	25-2-51468-11	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01280-6	Department of Labor and Industries vs TAXES D & NOTARY LLC	25-2-51469-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added

CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number Report Run Time: 11/4/2025 5:01:37 PM

Franklin County Superior Court Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number Judgment Create Date Range: 11/4/2025 to 11/4/2025

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
25-9-01281-4	Department of Labor and Industries vs BRYAN CEBALLOS	25-2-51470-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01282-2	Department of Labor and Industries vs EDUCATIONAL & INSTITUTIONAL COOPERATIVE SERVICES INC	25-2-51471-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01283-1	Department of Labor and Industries vs AMERICAN SOFTWARE INC	25-2-51472-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01284-9	Department of Labor and Industries vs C&E FRAMING LLC	25-2-51473-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added
25-9-01285-7	Department of Labor and Industries vs FUR BABY LOVE LLC	25-2-51474-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	11/4/2025	Active	11/4/2025	Added